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OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (NS-IV), 

MUMBAI ZONE-II, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, 

NHAVA SHEVA, TALUKA: URAN, DISTRICT: RAIGAD, 

MAHARASHTRA-400707. 

 

F. No. S/22-Gen-38/2015-16/AM(X)/(Part-I)                           Date:  21.08.2017 

 

PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 107/2017  

 

Sub:   Certain information about shipping lines for reference; reg.   

 Attention of the Importers, Exporters, General Trade, Port Terminal Operator, 

Shipping Lines / Shipping Agents, CFSs coming under the jurisdiction of JNCH, Nhava 

Sheva and all other stakeholders is invited to the Public Notice No 27/2017, dated 

06.03.2017 and subsequent Public Notices issued by Jawaharlal Nehru Customs House 

(JNCH) about various aspects / procedures relating to Direct Port Delivery.   

 

2.     Para 5 of said Public Notice reads as under: 

5.  As regards request for information in respect of all shipping lines. It is being 

informed that email address, mobile no, land line no and contact details of 

concerned person of shipping lines are enclosed as Annexure to this Public Notice 

(based on information received shipping lines) for the purpose of reference of 

DPD Clients (for the purpose of advance intimation as well as issue of advance e-

do).  

3.  CSLA has submitted a revised list containing name & contact details of 

concerned persons of shipping lines operating in JNPT [for the purpose of 

reference of DPD Clients (for the purpose of advance intimation as well as issue 

of advance e-do)]. This details are as under: 

Sr 
No  

Member Contact person 
(Shri / Ms) 

Landline 
no 

Mobile no email address 

1 "K" Line (India) 
Pvt. Ltd 

Mr. Ratnakar 
Shetty 

  27474500   
  27242048 

9773163454 nsa.impdoc@in.kline.com 

2 APL Bakhtawar 
James 

  39854030 9833268442 bakhtawar_james@apl.com  

3 Bengal Tiger 
Line 

Manish Verma 66583500 9167458170 feedercomm@samsarashipping.com 
manishverma@samsarashipping.com 

4 BLPL 
SINGAPORE 
PTE LTD 

Venu Nair   67747119 9969443210 venu@tglsindia.com 

5 CMA CGM S.A. 
 

Unni Nair 65305702 9833313550 mby.dpdimports@cma-cgm.com 

6 COSCO 
 

Ashok Rajbhar 24315661 9821936217 ashok@coscoindia.net   

7 Emirates 
Shipping 
Agencies India 
Pvt.Ltd. 

Vinesh 
Masurkar/Nam
dev 

40366023/
40366013 

9833737611 impdoc@in.emiratesline.com 

8 Evergreen 
Shipping 

MR.SANTOSH 
SAWANT 

61857170 9821873155 csdimp@evergreen-shipping.co.in 
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Agency (ndia) 
Pvt. Ltd. 

9 Hapag Lloyd Thomas 
jackson 

67812735 9821140817 Thomas.Jackson@hlag.com 

10 Hyundai 
Merchant 
Marine 

Prashant Tejam 40001125   idptt@hmm21.com 

11 IAL Container 
Line (U.K) Ltd. 

Brian 
Fernandes 

66555142 9892586623 brian@ial.com 

12 Interasia 
Shipping Lines  

Rajesh   62359800 8291970714 rajesh.v@interasialine.com 

13 KMTC (India) 
Pvt., Ltd 

Mr. Theofilo 
Pereira 

49222531 9892698704 theo@ekmtc.com 

14 HAMBURG SUD Liju Rajan 61245601 9769004302 liju.rajan@hamburgsud.com 

15 MAERSK LINE Trishna Mishra 33407794 9930665610 Trishna.Mishra@maersk.com 
 

16 Milaha 
(Poseidon 
Shipping 
Agency Pvt Ltd) 

Prasad 
Madhavan 

22821864 9819667367 prasad_m_bom@poseidonship.com 

17 Mitsui 
O.S.K.Lines (I) 
Pvt Ltd 

Avinash 
Anchan 
Ashutosh 
Purohit 

40546324 
40546351 

9167937832 mumdoc.import@mol-liner.com 
ashutosh.purohit@mol-liner.com 

18 Msc 
Mediterranean 
Shipping 
Company S.A. 

Ganesh Shriyan 66223620 7738389232 ganesh.shriyan@msc.com 

19 NYK Line Roshan 
Menezes 

46138198 9920831888 NYKIN.S.DPD@nykgroup.com  
roshan.menezes@nykgroup.com  

20 OOCL (India) 
Pvt Ltd 

Mr Akshay 
Divecha 

66511187 9769732944 BBYIBDOC@OOCL.COM 

21 Pacific 
International 
Lines (Pte.) 
Ltd., Singapore 

Sanjay Gujral 66588527 9833914852 sanjay.gujral@pilship.com 

22 Regional  
Container Lines 

Raymond 
Samervel 

49426000 9819799522 raymond.samervel@seatradeshipping
.com 

23 Samudera 
Shipping Line 
Ltd  

Ram Madhav 66594708 9820498348 ram.madhav@samudera.com 

24 Simatech 
Shipping LLC. 

Nitin 
Chandebamhar 

67339004 9619711248 nitin@simatech.in 

25 Trans Asia Line Mr.Rajesh B.T 61511108 9167911230 rbt@tassgroup.com 

26 Transworld 
Feeders FZCO 

Ritesh Thapa 61547101 9820053573 bm.rsamum@transworld.com 

27 United Arab 
Shipping Co. 
(S.A.G.) Dubai 

Subhash 
Rajkumar 

27240608 9821146729 subhash.rajkumar@uasc.net 

28 WHL-Customer 
Service 

Ketan Shetye 6640 4573 9769913430 ketan_shetye@wanhai.com  

29 X-Press Feeders J.S. Gill 
 

61391001 9830950788 captgill.j.s@x-pressfeeders.com 

30 YANG MING 
LINE  

SUDESH 
GAITONDE 

66221174 9821763813 bom-impdoc@yml.in  

31 ZIM  Ramesh Bajpai 
Shaizad 
Khatkhate 
Satish Dontha 

42524145 
42524128 
42524146 

9004088517 bajpai.ramesh@in.zim.com 
IMP@STARSHIP-BOM.ZIM.COM      
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3.   In case of any difficulty, the specific issue may be brought to the notice of 

Deputy/Assistant Commissioner in charge of DPD Cell, NS-III (email address: 

appraisingmain.jnch@gov.in) 

 

                                                                                               Sd/- 

(SUBHASH AGRAWAL) 

         Commissioner of Customs (NS-IV). 

To: 

1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-II, JNCH for information. 

2. The Commissioner of Customs, NS-G/ NS-II / NS-III/ NS-IV / NS-V, JNCH 

3. All Additional / Joint Commissioner of Customs, JNCH  

4. All Deputy / Assistant Commissioner of Customs, JNCH  

5. All Sections / Groups of NS-G, NS-I, NS-II / NS-III/ NS-IV / NS-V, JNCH 

6. CSLA, BCBA. 

7. AC/DC, EDI for uploading on JNCH website immediately. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


